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2024 Government Meetings held at City Hall upstairs in the G.L.”Pete” Gilleland Council Chambers.  The public is invited to attend.  
• 5:00PM  Mayor & City Council Regular Mtgs:   JAN  17     FEB 5      MAR 4      MAY  6      JUN  3     AUG  5     SEPT 30   NOV  4     DEC  2     

• 5:00PM   Mayor & Council Work Sessions:   FEB 19   MAR 18     APR 15     MAY 20     JUN 17      JUL 15    AUG 19     SEP 16     OCT 21    NOV 18     DEC 16 

• 5:30PM   Dawsonville Planning Commission:  FEB  12    MAR 11    APR 8    MAY  13    JUN 10    JUL  8    AUG  12    SEP 9    OCT 14    NOV 12    DEC  9 

• 5:30PM   Historic Preservation Commission:     FEB 26    APR 22     JUN 24    AUG 26    OCT 28     DEC  3                     

• 5:30PM Dawsonville Downtown Development Authority:    JAN 22   MAR 25    MAY 9    JUL  22   SEP 23    NOV 7  * Watch live on Facebook  

 OCTOBER 2025  

       DON’T 

         FORGET! 

Red Oak Sanitation will pick up yard debris 

the first Wednesday ONLY of every month. 

Please remember these requirements!    

• Items must be in bags designed for yard 

debris 

• Up to 4 bags or bundles, not exceeding 20 

lbs. 

• Branches and limbs cannot exceed 3 in. in 

diameter or 3 ft. in length and must be 

bundled in bags   

Know someone who needs hot meal home          
deliveries, art and exercise classes, and         

fellowship with other seniors?  Please call: 

DAWSON COUNTY SENIOR CENTER 

at (706) 344-3700 for more info! 

 

 

 

 

MARK 

YOUR 

CALENDAR! 

FUN FOR 

THE WHOLE 

FAMILY! 



               
   

 

 

                             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Works Director 

Trampas Hansard 

trampas.hansard@dawsonville-ga.gov   

(706) 531-6454 

_________________________________ 

 

City Clerk 

 Beverly Banister 

beverly.banister@dawsonville-ga.gov 

(706) 265-3256 

________________________________ 

 

Accounts Payable & 
Event Coordinator 

Sara Beacham 

sara.beacham@dawsonville-ga.gov 

706-203-4919 

______________________________ 

 

Customer Service 

Beth Tuttle 

beth.tuttle@dawsonville-ga.gov 

706-203-4918 

 

 

  

 

City Manager 

Jacob Evans 

jacob.evans@dawsonville-ga.gov 

(706) 203-4927 

_____________________________________ 

 

Planning & Zoning 

Stacy Harris 

stacy.harris@dawsonville-ga.gov 

706-203-4923 

______________________________ 

 

Building Inspector  
Code Enforcement 

Clay Moss 

clay.moss@dawsonville-ga.gov  

706-203-4925 

_____________________________ 

 

Permit Tech 

Barbara Maddox 

permit.tech@dawsonville-ga.gov 

706-203-4924 

 

 

Finance Administrator 

Robin Gazaway 

robin.gazaway@dawsonville-ga.gov 

706-203-4917 

________________________________ 

 

Utility Billing Technician  

Tracy Smith 

tracy.smith@dawsonville-ga.gov 

(706) 203-4920 

PAY YOUR BILL ONLINE @ 

dawsonville-ga.gov 

  _________________________________ 

 

Downtown Development Director  

Amanda Edmondson  

amanda.edmondson@dawsonville-ga.gov 

(706) 203-4922    

_______________________________ 

  AFTER HOURS  

  EMERGENCIES       

CALL 706-265–3256  

 

 

 

 

 

  MAIN STREET PARK 

           DAWSONVILLE, GA 

 

LOOKING FOR SOMETHING TO DO IN 

DOWNTOWN DAWSONVILLE & 

NEARBY ATTRACTIONS? 

Scan this QR code for 

an interactive map! 


